TECHNICAL INFORMATION – JULY 2023
IQlick for support-free mounted
reinforced concrete structures
Load-bearing thermal insulation elements for the e� ec-
tive reduction of thermal bridges on projecting structural
elements such as balconies, arcades and canopies.
3
The engineers of Schöck’s technical design department would be very happy to advise you on static, structural and build-

■ Generation:
1.0
Type designations in planning documents
Product selection
Schöck Isokorb® T type K-IQ-A, K-IQ-B
Technical Information Schöck IQlick/SE-en/2023.1/July
13
①
⑨
③
⑤
⑥
⑦⑧
②
④
⑩
Balcony Slab
⑪
12: Schöck  Isokorb® T type K-IQ-A-CE: 3D representationFig.
Schöck Isokorb® T type K-IQ-A variants
The Schöck Isokorb® T type K-IQ-A consists of an FS (� oor side) set and a BS (balcony side) set, which are sent to various proces-
sors:
Schöck  Isokorb® T set K-IQ-A-CE/CB-FS is delivered to the building site (or precast plant) and includes:
■ 1 x Schöck  Isokorb® T part K-IQ-A-CE/CB-FS (Pos. 2)
including:
2 x Schöck  Isokorb® T part PW (Pos. 4)
2 x M22 nuts (Pos. 5)
2 x Schöck  Isokorb® T part PA (Pos. 10)
3 x steel shims (Pos. 11)
■ 1 x Schöck  Isokorb® T set K-IQ-A-FS:
1 x Schöck  Isokorb® T-K-IQ part PC (Pos. 3)
4 x Schöck  Isokorb® T-K-IQ part AC (Pos. 6)
4 x Schöck  Isokorb® T-K-IQ part BR (Pos. 9)
Schöck  Isokorb® T set K-IQ-A-BS is delivered to the precast plant for balcony production and includes:
■ 1 x Schöck  Isokorb® T part K-IQ-A-BS (Pos. 1)
including:
2 x Schöck  Isokorb® T part PW (Pos. 4)
2 x Schöck  Isokorb® T part PA (Pos. 10)
■ 1 x Schöck  Isokorb® T set K-IQ-A-BS:
1 x Schöck  Isokorb® T-K-IQ part PV (Pos. 7)
2 x Schöck  Isokorb® T-K-IQ part BC (Pos. 8)
Product selection
Schöck Isokorb® T type K-IQ-A, K-IQ-B
Technical Information Schöck IQlick/SE-en/2023.1/July
14
Schöck Isokorb® model
Type
Connection variant
Con� guration variant
Main load-bearing level
Secondary load-bearing level
Fire resistance class
Isokorb® height
Isokorb® length
Material code
Generation
T Type K-IQ-B-CE-M2-V2-R0-H240-L240-ZN-1.0
Schöck Isokorb® T type K-IQ-B variant
The con� guration of the Schöck Isokorb® T type K-IQ-B can vary as follows:
■ Con� guration variant:
IQ-B: The tensile connection is mounted and adjusted on the balcony side.
■ Connection variant:
CE with steel pressure bearing
CB with compression bars
■ Main load-bearing level:
M2
■ Secondary load-bearing level:
N2
■ Fire resistance class:
R 0
■ Isokorb® height:
H = 240 to 320 mm, graduated in 10 mm steps
■ Isokorb® length: